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1st Overall Driver - Harry Read Rosebow|

1st Overall Navigator - Henry Liddon Trophy

1 John Davies Nick Bloxham

Class 1: Experts in cars up to 1400cc

23 Andrew Lees Grace Lees

54 Jon Skelley Roger Gillard

Class 2: Semi-Experts in cars up to 1400cc

30 Rich Jones David Hillidge

58 Richard Milbank Neal Allsopp

67 Rob Thompson Aidan Thompson

Class 3: Novices in cars up to 1400cc

85 William Lewis Callum Griffiths

Class 4: Experts in cars 1401cc and over

3 Ethan Davies Dafydd Evans

4 Gary White Bradley White

24 Tom Brooks Tony Brooks

Class 5: Semi-Experts in cars 1401cc and over

21 Robert Fields Andy Fields
42 Bleddyn Thomas Sam Weller
47 Joseph Thomas Mark Weller

Class 6: Novices in cars 1401cc and over

39 Trevor Disney Jacob Williams

65 Greg Penn Nick Kohmann

82 Fred Coleman Colin Coleman

Bath Motor Club - 18th February 2023
Award Winners

Ford Puma

Vauxhall Nova

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Rover 214Si

Ford Fiesta

Ford Puma
BMW 318Ti

Toyota MR2

Toyota MR2
Ford Escort

Rover 200

Ford Fiesta ST150
Peugeot 205

Citroen C2
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24th
29th

19th
25th
30th

35th

2nd
3rd
4th

7th
12th
17th

15th
23rd
37th
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CLUBMAN RALLY

1st OVERALL

31 Paul Hands Dan Johnson

Class 7: Clubman in cars up to 1400cc

45 Jon Crook James Crook
59 Simon Hawken Peter Riddle
53 Steve Mcllroy Dave Bradley

Class 8: Clubman in Cars 1401cc and over

63 James Elton-Wall Theo Elton-Wall
43 Mike Thomas Matt Thomas
44 Ashley Rice Luke Quinnell

SPECIAL AWARDS

Highest Placed Classic Car Driver - The Festival Classic Trophy

FESTIVAL TARGA RALLY
Bath Motor Club - 18th February 2023

Award Winners

Honda Civic

Vauxhall Astra
Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Corsa C

Theo Elton-Wall
Matt Thomas

Luke Quinnell

ola

4th
5th
16th

2nd
3rd
6th

Highest Placed Classic Car Navigator - The San Remo Trophy (Donated by John Davenport)

9 Chris Woolley Jamie Woolley

Highest Placed Bath MC Driver

6 Ben Griffin Peugeot 106 Rallye

BMW E30

Highest Placed Bath MC Navigator - Phil Pavord Memorial Trophy

6 Steve Conner
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