

FESTIVAL TARGA RALLY

Bath Motor Club - 18th February 2023





1st Overall Driver - Harry Read Rosebowl 1st Overall Navigator - Henry Liddon Trophy

	1	John Davies	Nick Bloxham	Ford Puma						
	Class 1:	Experts in cars up to 1400cc		o/a						
1st	23	Andrew Lees	Grace Lees	Vauxhall Nova	24th					
2nd	54	Jon Skelley	Roger Gillard	MG ZR	29th					
	Class 2:	ass 2: Semi-Experts in cars up to 1400cc								
1st	30	Rich Jones	David Hillidge	Nissan Micra	19th					
2nd	58	Richard Milbank	Neal Allsopp	MG ZR	25th					
3rd	67	Rob Thompson	Aidan Thompson	Rover 214Si	30th					
	Class 3: Novices in cars up to 1400cc									
1st	85	William Lewis	Callum Griffiths	Ford Fiesta	35th					
	Class 4: Experts in cars 1401cc and over									
1st	3	Ethan Davies	Dafydd Evans	Ford Puma	2nd					
2nd	4	Gary White	Bradley White	BMW 318Ti	3rd					
3rd	24	Tom Brooks	Tony Brooks	Toyota MR2	4th					
	Class 5: Semi-Experts in cars 1401cc and over									
1st	21	Robert Fields	Andy Fields	Toyota MR2	7th					
2nd	42	Bleddyn Thomas	Sam Weller	Ford Escort	12th					
3rd	47	Joseph Thomas	Mark Weller	Rover 200	17th					
	Class 6: Novices in cars 1401cc and over									
1st	39	Trevor Disney	Jacob Williams	Ford Fiesta ST150	15th					
2nd	65	Greg Penn	Nick Kohmann	Peugeot 205	23rd					
3rd	82	Fred Coleman	Colin Coleman	Citroen C2	37th					



FESTIVAL TARGA RALLY

Bath Motor Club - 18th February 2023





o/a

CLUBMAN RALLY

1et		

31 **Paul Hands Dan Johnson Honda Civic**

Class 7: Clubman in cars up to 1400cc

Vauxhall Astra 4th

45 Jon Crook James Crook 1st 5th 2nd 59 Simon Hawken Peter Riddle Nissan Micra

Vauxhall Corsa C 3rd Steve McIlroy Dave Bradley 16th 53

Class 8: Clubman in Cars 1401cc and over

1st	63	James Elton-Wall	Theo Elton-Wall	Theo Elton-Wall	2nd
2nd	43	Mike Thomas	Matt Thomas	Matt Thomas	3rd
3rd	44	Ashley Rice	Luke Quinnell	Luke Quinnell	6th

SPECIAL AWARDS

Highest Placed Classic Car Driver - The Festival Classic Trophy

Highest Placed Classic Car Navigator - The San Remo Trophy (Donated by John Davenport)

BMW E30 9 Chris Woolley Jamie Woolley

Highest Placed Bath MC Driver

Ben Griffin Peugeot 106 Rallye

Highest Placed Bath MC Navigator - Phil Pavord Memorial Trophy

6 Steve Conner